
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:07 PM  2/22/2024  Page 1

2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
uva JR1 Bulkley, Avery Q 1:54.54 201:55.99

1:54.54 (29.02)1:25.52 (29.19)56.33 (29.16)27.17

pc JR2 Lane, Gretchen D 1:56.33 171:58.51
1:56.33 (30.51)1:25.82 (29.82)56.00 (29.20)26.80

pc SR3 Biglow, Lauren M 1:58.73 162:00.01
1:58.73 (30.46)1:28.27 (30.75)57.52 (29.71)27.81

cvm SR4 Rigby, Laura 1:58.82 151:58.93
1:58.82 (30.66)1:28.16 (30.68)57.48 (29.99)27.49

Susa SO5 Romprey, Dylan G 1:59.45 141:57.57
1:59.45 (31.14)1:28.31 (31.17)57.14 (29.97)27.17

pc JR7 Swenson, Tayte E 2:02.62 122:02.53
2:02.62 (32.02)1:30.60 (32.17)58.43 (30.63)27.80

B - Final
Chat JR9 Magalhaes Alvares, Maria 2:03.15 92:06.95

2:03.15 (32.07)1:31.08 (31.75)59.33 (30.91)28.42

Susa JR11 Lamb, Erma 2:08.59 62:07.79
2:08.59 (34.32)1:34.27 (33.33)1:00.94 (31.80)29.14

Csc FR13 Burrill, Addysen 2:08.98 42:08.82
2:08.98 (33.91)1:35.07 (33.41)1:01.66 (31.69)29.97

cvm FR15 Casperson, Eloise 2:10.53 22:09.94
2:10.53 (33.78)1:36.75 (33.91)1:02.84 (33.25)29.59

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
uva JR1 Bulkley, Avery Q 1:55.99  1:57.09 q

1:55.99 (29.49)1:26.50 (29.73)56.77 (29.35)27.42

Susa SO2 Romprey, Dylan G 1:57.57  2:02.64 q
1:57.57 (31.03)1:26.54 (30.64)55.90 (29.14)26.76

pc JR3 Lane, Gretchen D 1:58.51  2:00.01 q
1:58.51 (30.00)1:28.51 (30.47)58.04 (30.29)27.75

cvm SR4 Rigby, Laura 1:58.93  2:00.88 q
1:58.93 (31.46)1:27.47 (30.42)57.05 (29.79)27.26

pc SR5 Biglow, Lauren M 2:00.01  1:59.82 q
2:00.01 (30.75)1:29.26 (31.18)58.08 (30.18)27.90

pc JR6 Swenson, Tayte E 2:02.53  2:02.61 q
2:02.53 (32.01)1:30.52 (32.05)58.47 (30.48)27.99

cvm JR10 Nielsen, Bryn 2:05.24  2:04.59 q
2:05.24 (31.49)1:33.75 (32.50)1:01.25 (31.76)29.49

Chat JR11 Magalhaes Alvares, Maria 2:06.95  2:03.65 q
2:06.95 (33.39)1:33.56 (32.97)1:00.59 (31.63)28.96

Susa JR12 Lamb, Erma 2:07.79  2:10.61 q
2:07.79 (33.91)1:33.88 (32.92)1:00.96 (31.83)29.13

Csc FR14 Burrill, Addysen 2:08.82  2:08.08 q
2:08.82 (33.57)1:35.25 (33.19)1:02.06 (32.14)29.92

cvm FR16 Casperson, Eloise 2:09.94  2:10.07 q
2:09.94 (34.24)1:35.70 (33.78)1:01.92 (32.24)29.68

cvm FR22 Olsen, Ruth 2:13.67  2:15.88
2:13.67 (34.56)1:39.11 (35.27)1:03.84 (33.96)29.88
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm FR23 Jones, Addison 2:14.15  2:14.28
2:14.15 (33.64)1:40.51 (35.08)1:05.43 (33.95)31.48

cvm FR24 Checketts, Peyton 2:15.06  2:10.46
2:15.06 (35.53)1:39.53 (36.05)1:03.48 (33.84)29.64

pc SO26 Taylor, Aisling E 2:15.58  2:15.20
2:15.58 (35.25)1:40.33 (35.16)1:05.17 (34.17)31.00

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 1:41.41 201:43.34

1:41.41 (26.10)1:15.31 (26.21)49.10 (25.71)23.39

pc JR2 Taylor, Jaime O 1:46.20 171:45.82
1:46.20 (28.56)1:17.64 (27.36)50.28 (26.21)24.07

Susa SR3 Cook, Mackey A 1:46.72 161:49.80
1:46.72 (27.85)1:18.87 (27.82)51.05 (26.82)24.23

bbs SR4 Morton, Jagger 1:47.54 151:48.62
1:47.54 (29.23)1:18.31 (27.90)50.41 (26.11)24.30

Susa SR5 Leon-Moreno, David 1:48.69 141:50.14
1:48.69 (28.10)1:20.59 (28.23)52.36 (27.34)25.02

Wffm FR6 Richter, Marcus 1:49.16 131:49.56
1:49.16 (28.76)1:20.40 (28.42)51.98 (27.09)24.89

uva JR8 Christensen, James S 1:52.17 111:51.24
1:52.17 (29.35)1:22.82 (28.88)53.94 (28.15)25.79

B - Final
cvm JR9 Reed, Blake 1:51.30 91:52.89

1:51.30 (27.50)1:23.80 (29.09)54.71 (28.71)26.00

Susa SO11 Judd, Cody 1:53.80 61:53.49
1:53.80 (30.04)1:23.76 (29.65)54.11 (28.19)25.92

Csc SR13 Granado, Justin 1:54.30 41:51.43
1:54.30 (30.80)1:23.50 (29.85)53.65 (28.21)25.44

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 1:43.34  1:49.52 q

1:43.34 (26.76)1:16.58 (26.87)49.71 (26.12)23.59

pc JR2 Taylor, Jaime O 1:45.82  1:46.62 q
1:45.82 (27.00)1:18.82 (26.88)51.94 (27.00)24.94

bbs SR3 Morton, Jagger 1:48.62  1:51.02 q
1:48.62 (28.73)1:19.89 (27.88)52.01 (27.03)24.98

Wffm FR4 Richter, Marcus 1:49.56  1:48.57 q
1:49.56 (28.40)1:21.16 (28.23)52.93 (27.75)25.18

Susa SR5 Cook, Mackey A 1:49.80  1:51.96 q
1:49.80 (28.35)1:21.45 (28.64)52.81 (27.88)24.93

Susa SR6 Leon-Moreno, David 1:50.14  1:50.03 q
1:50.14 (28.28)1:21.86 (28.93)52.93 (27.70)25.23

uva JR8 Christensen, James S 1:51.24  1:53.15 q
1:51.24 (28.51)1:22.73 (28.78)53.95 (28.11)25.84

Csc SR9 Granado, Justin 1:51.43  1:52.15 q
1:51.43 (28.35)1:23.08 (28.73)54.35 (28.30)26.05
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm JR11 Reed, Blake 1:52.89  1:50.13 q
1:52.89 (28.52)1:24.37 (29.16)55.21 (29.27)25.94

Susa SO12 Judd, Cody 1:53.49  1:55.56 q
1:53.49 (29.87)1:23.62 (29.59)54.03 (28.31)25.72

Csc FR21 Granado, Brian 1:57.36  1:58.84
1:57.36 (29.32)1:28.04 (31.07)56.97 (29.97)27.00

Susa JR23 Page, Makoa H 1:58.60  1:58.85
1:58.60 (30.61)1:27.99 (31.05)56.94 (30.26)26.68

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Richter, Kathleen 2:11.93 202:13.73

2:11.93 (30.93)1:41.00 (40.16)1:00.84 (32.33)28.51

Susa SO2 Bonner, Chesney 2:11.94 172:15.11
2:11.94 (31.53)1:40.41 (42.07)58.34 (31.09)27.25

cvm JR4 Cook, Sarah 2:17.68 152:14.44
2:17.68 (32.64)1:45.04 (41.86)1:03.18 (34.95)28.23

Susa FR5 Stevens, Emma 2:19.28 142:21.26
2:19.28 (32.40)1:46.88 (42.55)1:04.33 (34.89)29.44

uva FR6 Preece, Maisey 2:21.22 132:19.93
2:21.22 (32.75)1:48.47 (43.99)1:04.48 (35.41)29.07

cvm JR7 Christensen, Isabelle 2:23.39 122:21.80
2:23.39 (34.86)1:48.53 (40.09)1:08.44 (37.53)30.91

uva FR--- Pocock, Claire A DQ  2:23.27
DQ (34.38)1:54.30 (43.68)1:10.62 (39.59)31.03

B - Final
cvm JR10 Taylor, Kinzlee 2:24.16 72:26.66

2:24.16 (32.23)1:51.93 (44.35)1:07.58 (37.58)30.00

pc FR12 Brick, Logan M 2:26.94 52:25.40
2:26.94 (33.53)1:53.41 (45.13)1:08.28 (36.79)31.49

uva JR15 Mobbs, Alex 2:31.78 12:30.78
2:31.78 (35.26)1:56.52 (44.40)1:12.12 (40.90)31.22

Susa JR--- Cardenas, Brynn DQ 32:29.28
DQ (35.30)1:55.36 (46.14)1:09.22 (37.71)31.51

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Richter, Kathleen 2:13.73  2:11.40 q

2:13.73 (31.79)1:41.94 (40.99)1:00.95 (32.75)28.20

cvm JR2 Cook, Sarah 2:14.44  2:16.79 q
2:14.44 (31.82)1:42.62 (39.96)1:02.66 (34.68)27.98

Susa SO3 Bonner, Chesney 2:15.11  2:12.55 q
2:15.11 (32.16)1:42.95 (43.92)59.03 (31.57)27.46

uva FR5 Preece, Maisey 2:19.93  2:21.19 q
2:19.93 (32.51)1:47.42 (43.30)1:04.12 (34.98)29.14

Susa FR6 Stevens, Emma 2:21.26  2:22.90 q
2:21.26 (32.95)1:48.31 (43.17)1:05.14 (35.36)29.78

cvm JR7 Christensen, Isabelle 2:21.80  2:23.39 q
2:21.80 (34.05)1:47.75 (38.95)1:08.80 (37.51)31.29

uva FR8 Pocock, Claire A 2:23.27  2:23.24 q
2:23.27 (32.55)1:50.72 (42.26)1:08.46 (36.97)31.49
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

pc FR11 Brick, Logan M 2:25.40  2:29.90 q
2:25.40 (33.28)1:52.12 (44.62)1:07.50 (36.31)31.19

cvm JR12 Taylor, Kinzlee 2:26.66  2:27.05 q
2:26.66 (34.58)1:52.08 (44.62)1:07.46 (37.31)30.15

Susa JR13 Cardenas, Brynn 2:29.28  2:35.39 q
2:29.28 (35.30)1:53.98 (45.62)1:08.36 (36.68)31.68

uva JR15 Mobbs, Alex 2:30.78  2:31.35 q
2:30.78 (34.49)1:56.29 ( )31.37

cvm SR20 Whelan, Danee 2:39.36  2:40.26
2:39.36 (38.13)2:01.23 (46.01)1:15.22 (43.80)31.42

Susa SO24 Spanos, Sophie 2:44.65  2:47.88
2:44.65 (39.13)2:05.52 (48.29)1:17.23 (41.96)35.27

cvm SO--- Anderson, Ava DQ  2:43.31
DQ (35.53)2:05.78 (45.99)1:19.79 (41.70)38.09

cvm SO--- Hart, Malia DQ  2:33.63
DQ (32.36)2:03.19 (45.68)1:17.51 (40.30)37.21

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
uva SO1 Flores, Mateo 2:03.10 202:04.38

2:03.10 (29.33)1:33.77 (35.54)58.23 (31.23)27.00

cvm SO2 Kwant, Kyler 2:03.27 172:05.18
2:03.27 (29.22)1:34.05 (36.87)57.18 (31.67)25.51

Csc SR3 Krans, Ashten 2:04.19 162:02.03
2:04.19 (30.72)1:33.47 (36.02)57.45 (30.26)27.19

Susa SO4 Fox, Taylor L 2:04.79 152:05.27
2:04.79 (30.03)1:34.76 (37.99)56.77 (31.28)25.49

Chat JR5 Powers, Thomas 2:05.32 13 . 502:06.90
2:05.32 (30.09)1:35.23 (34.88)1:00.35 (32.79)27.56

Susa SR8 Kehoe, Chase M 2:06.47 112:05.86
2:06.47 (30.62)1:35.85 (35.21)1:00.64 (33.99)26.65

B - Final
pc JR9 Contreras, Nate D 2:06.67 92:07.31

2:06.67 (30.49)1:36.18 (37.65)58.53 (31.75)26.78

cvm SO10 Skinner, Brigham 2:07.34 72:07.91
2:07.34 (30.03)1:37.31 (37.37)59.94 (31.04)28.90

Susa SO11 Fox, Josh A 2:08.14 62:08.73
2:08.14 (31.40)1:36.74 (36.42)1:00.32 (32.42)27.90

Csc FR15 Giddings, Max 2:11.34 22:12.70
2:11.34 (31.58)1:39.76 (38.64)1:01.12 (33.67)27.45

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SR1 Krans, Ashten 2:02.03  2:05.42 q

2:02.03 (29.70)1:32.33 (34.75)57.58 (30.38)27.20

uva SO3 Flores, Mateo 2:04.38  2:06.19 q
2:04.38 (29.89)1:34.49 (35.48)59.01 (31.96)27.05

cvm SO4 Kwant, Kyler 2:05.18  2:06.18 q
2:05.18 (29.00)1:36.18 (37.71)58.47 (32.77)25.70
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Susa SR5 Kehoe, Chase M 2:05.86  2:09.55 q
2:05.86 (29.95)1:35.91 (35.04)1:00.87 (33.90)26.97

Chat JR7 Powers, Thomas 2:06.90  2:04.93 q
2:06.90 (32.38)1:34.52 (36.80)57.72 (31.71)26.01

pc JR8 Contreras, Nate D 2:07.31  2:09.05 q
2:07.31 (30.44)1:36.87 (37.59)59.28 (32.41)26.87

cvm SO9 Skinner, Brigham 2:07.91  2:07.82 q
2:07.91 (30.33)1:37.58 (37.01)1:00.57 (32.08)28.49

Susa SO11 Fox, Josh A 2:08.73  2:10.77 q
2:08.73 (31.50)1:37.23 (36.24)1:00.99 (32.91)28.08

Csc FR15 Giddings, Max 2:12.70  2:12.34 q
2:12.70 (32.68)1:40.02 (39.68)1:00.34 (33.38)26.96

cvm FR21 Scott, Alex 2:17.37  2:17.22
2:17.37 (30.14)1:47.23 (42.34)1:04.89 (36.27)28.62

bbs SR22 Thomas, Cullen 2:18.37  2:18.91
2:18.37 (33.13)1:45.24 (39.18)1:06.06 (36.25)29.81

cvm FR24 Johnson, Dane 2:19.42  2:17.13
2:19.42 (31.41)1:48.01 (43.00)1:05.01 (35.74)29.27

Susa SO--- Fox, Taylor L DQ  2:04.88
DQ (29.82)1:35.45 (37.63)57.82 (31.64)26.18

Chat SO--- Bridge, Benjamin DQ  2:12.32
DQ (32.83)1:40.74 (37.76)1:02.98 (35.78)27.20

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
uva JR1 Harris, Raiden H 23.85 2024.07
Wffm FR2 Richter, Brooklyn 24.07 1724.12
uva FR6 Bott, Haley 25.77 1325.88
pc FR8 Quinn, Hannah M 26.19 1125.93

B - Final
pc SO9 Klug, Anna B 26.21 925.99
Chat JR10 Magalhaes Alvares, Maria 26.22 726.30
cvm JR13 Jones, Adalyn 26.50 426.17

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
uva JR1 Harris, Raiden H 24.07  24.06 q
Wffm FR2 Richter, Brooklyn 24.12  24.40 q
uva FR6 Bott, Haley 25.88  25.81 q
pc FR8 Quinn, Hannah M 25.93  26.37 q
pc SO9 Klug, Anna B 25.99  25.88 q
cvm JR10 Jones, Adalyn 26.17  26.73 q
Chat JR13 Magalhaes Alvares, Maria 26.30  25.89 q
pc FR17 Bagley, Vivian 27.14  26.90

Chat FR29 McIllece, Cora 28.25  27.48
cvm SO30 Walters, Gabby 28.29  27.87
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Carlile, Andrew 21.21 2021.69
pc JR5 Elgie, Keegan M 21.98 1421.99
mac JR6 Sorensen, Austin 22.02 1322.10
cvm SR7 Shreeve, Soldier 22.47 1222.61

B - Final
pc FR15 Bae, Harrison Y 23.62 223.55

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Carlile, Andrew 21.69  21.94 q
pc JR4 Elgie, Keegan M 21.99  23.19 q
mac JR6 Sorensen, Austin 22.10  22.18 q
cvm SR8 Shreeve, Soldier 22.61  22.63 q
pc FR16 Bae, Harrison Y 23.55  24.01 q
bbs JR21 Buschkowsky, Paul 23.75  23.44
cvm SR27 Nguyen, Ethan 24.17  24.23

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SO1 Bonner, Chesney 57.87 2058.52

57.87 (30.66)27.21

cvm JR2 Cook, Sarah 59.05 1758.55
59.05 (31.48)27.57

cvm JR6 Taylor, Kinzlee 1:02.16 131:02.25
1:02.16 (32.93)29.23

B - Final
Susa FR15 Knudsen, Mackenzie 1:08.77 21:06.19

1:08.77 (37.06)31.71

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SO1 Bonner, Chesney 58.52  59.29 q

58.52 (30.93)27.59

cvm JR2 Cook, Sarah 58.55  1:00.27 q
58.55 (30.69)27.86

cvm JR5 Taylor, Kinzlee 1:02.25  1:03.26 q
1:02.25 (32.72)29.53

Susa FR12 Knudsen, Mackenzie 1:06.19  1:07.07 q
1:06.19 (35.40)30.79

Susa JR18 Cardenas, Brynn 1:09.54  1:09.36
1:09.54 (37.34)32.20

Csc FR20 Demille, Ella 1:10.28  1:08.57
1:10.28 (39.29)30.99

cvm SR26 Whelan, Danee 1:13.55  1:14.23
1:13.55 (41.51)32.04

pc JR29 Bartlett, Tessa L 1:16.90  1:13.67
1:16.90 (42.02)34.88
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 49.97 2049.91

49.97 (26.52)23.45

bbs SR2 Morton, Jagger 52.65 1753.18
52.65 (28.45)24.20

cvm SR3 Walters, Ben 52.66 1652.61
52.66 (28.76)23.90

Susa SR4 Hall, Derek K 52.93 1553.09
52.93 (28.29)24.64

Susa SR5 Cook, Mackey A 53.91 1454.91
53.91 (28.26)25.65

Susa SO6 Pak, Solmun 54.72 1355.08
54.72 (29.25)25.47

bbs SO7 Barraclough, Jaten 55.85 1255.50
55.85 (30.22)25.63

B - Final
uva JR10 Hibino, Kaita B 56.24 756.18

56.24 (29.84)26.40

Susa JR11 Iverson, Hunter P 56.55 656.71
56.55 (30.17)26.38

cvm SO13 Kwant, Kyler 57.38 455.86
57.38 (31.37)26.01

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 49.91  50.93 q

49.91 (26.58)23.33

cvm SR2 Walters, Ben 52.61  53.26 q
52.61 (28.10)24.51

Susa SR3 Hall, Derek K 53.09  53.32 q
53.09 (28.09)25.00

bbs SR4 Morton, Jagger 53.18  52.42 q
53.18 (28.32)24.86

Susa SR5 Cook, Mackey A 54.91  53.73 q
54.91 (29.41)25.50

Susa SO6 Pak, Solmun 55.08  54.92 q
55.08 (29.82)25.26

bbs SO7 Barraclough, Jaten 55.50  55.82 q
55.50 (30.08)25.42

cvm SO9 Kwant, Kyler 55.86  56.59 q
55.86 (30.20)25.66

uva JR10 Hibino, Kaita B 56.18  56.46 q
56.18 (29.73)26.45

Susa JR11 Iverson, Hunter P 56.71  58.26 q
56.71 (30.17)26.54

cvm FR24 Scott, Alex 59.50  59.08
59.50 (30.98)28.52

Csc FR25 Giddings, Max 59.73  59.23
59.73 (32.73)27.00
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm JR26 Meek, Aizik 59.84  59.55
59.84 (31.33)28.51

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm FR1 Richter, Brooklyn 52.41 2052.62

52.41 (27.14)25.27

Susa SO2 Daley, Claire 53.32 1755.17
53.32 (27.76)25.56

cvm JR4 Nielsen, Bryn 55.95 1556.11
55.95 (29.16)26.79

uva FR5 Preece, Maisey 56.19 1455.78
56.19 (29.41)26.78

pc FR6 Quinn, Hannah M 56.73 1356.43
56.73 (29.64)27.09

B - Final
uva FR9 Bott, Haley 56.14 957.77

56.14 (29.29)26.85

cvm JR12 Jones, Adalyn 58.71 558.44
58.71 (30.94)27.77

pc FR13 Bagley, Vivian 59.46 459.15
59.46 (31.01)28.45

Csc FR14 Burrill, Addysen 59.71 359.20
59.71 (30.83)28.88

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm FR1 Richter, Brooklyn 52.62  52.84 q

52.62 (27.39)25.23

Susa SO3 Daley, Claire 55.17  57.14 q
55.17 (28.73)26.44

uva FR4 Preece, Maisey 55.78  54.44 q
55.78 (29.04)26.74

cvm JR5 Nielsen, Bryn 56.11  56.84 q
56.11 (28.85)27.26

pc FR7 Quinn, Hannah M 56.43  57.63 q
56.43 (29.25)27.18

uva FR10 Bott, Haley 57.77  56.36 q
57.77 (30.13)27.64

cvm JR12 Jones, Adalyn 58.44  1:00.03 q
58.44 (30.28)28.16

pc FR13 Bagley, Vivian 59.15  59.73 q
59.15 (30.88)28.27

Csc FR14 Burrill, Addysen 59.20  59.16 q
59.20 (30.52)28.68

cvm SO18 Lyman, Lexie 59.88  59.31
59.88 (31.54)28.34

cvm JR19 Bernhardt, Leigha 1:00.00  1:01.05
1:00.00 (31.27)28.73
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm FR20 Checketts, Peyton 1:00.09  1:00.09
1:00.09 (31.35)28.74

Chat FR26 McIllece, Cora 1:01.30  59.95
1:01.30 (31.69)29.61

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm SR1 Richter, Zach 47.09 2047.26

47.09 (24.12)22.97

pc JR5 Taylor, Jaime O 49.20 1449.81
49.20 (25.57)23.63

mac JR6 Sorensen, Austin 49.76 1349.23
49.76 (26.60)23.16

cvm SR7 Shreeve, Soldier 49.88 1249.88
49.88 (26.29)23.59

B - Final
Susa SO10 Fox, Taylor L 50.90 750.72

50.90 (26.24)24.66

bbs JR12 Buschkowsky, Paul 51.56 551.90
51.56 (26.92)24.64

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SR1 Richter, Zach 47.26  49.68 q

47.26 (24.46)22.80

mac JR5 Sorensen, Austin 49.23  49.77 q
49.23 (25.83)23.40

pc JR6 Taylor, Jaime O 49.81  49.48 q
49.81 (25.78)24.03

cvm SR7 Shreeve, Soldier 49.88  50.26 q
49.88 (26.08)23.80

Susa SO10 Fox, Taylor L 50.72  49.66 q
50.72 (26.29)24.43

bbs JR15 Buschkowsky, Paul 51.90  52.27 q
51.90 (26.83)25.07

bbs SR17 Kiever, Wyatt 52.33  51.90
52.33 (27.35)24.98

cvm SR20 Nguyen, Ethan 52.82  53.30
52.82 (27.77)25.05

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
uva JR1 Bulkley, Avery Q 5:01.67 205:04.93

1:58.56 (30.62)1:27.94 (30.46)57.48 (29.73)27.75

4:00.93 (30.91)3:30.02 (30.96)2:59.06 (29.76)2:29.30 (30.74)

4:31.77 (30.84) 5:01.67 (29.90)

pc JR2 Lane, Gretchen D 5:13.25 175:18.04
2:00.13 (31.78)1:28.35 (30.68)57.67 (30.24)27.43

4:09.33 (32.63)3:36.70 (32.43)3:04.27 (32.02)2:32.25 (32.12)

4:41.98 (32.65) 5:13.25 (31.27)
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

cvm SR3 Rigby, Laura 5:22.95 165:19.91
2:03.34 (32.30)1:31.04 (32.04)59.00 (30.96)28.04

4:15.98 (33.79)3:42.19 (33.22)3:08.97 (32.96)2:36.01 (32.67)

4:50.13 (34.15) 5:22.95 (32.82)

Susa SO4 Romprey, Dylan G 5:25.81 155:28.24
2:07.09 (33.39)1:33.70 (32.78)1:00.92 (31.73)29.19

4:21.30 (34.14)3:47.16 (33.37)3:13.79 (33.54)2:40.25 (33.16)

4:54.89 (33.59) 5:25.81 (30.92)

pc JR6 Swenson, Tayte E 5:29.87 135:28.14
2:06.95 (33.43)1:33.52 (33.05)1:00.47 (31.54)28.93

4:23.54 (34.47)3:49.07 (34.15)3:14.92 (34.13)2:40.79 (33.84)

4:57.31 (33.77) 5:29.87 (32.56)

uva JR7 Bonnett, Kaitlyn 5:30.69 125:31.73
2:08.22 (33.86)1:34.36 (32.98)1:01.38 (32.13)29.25

4:25.26 (34.37)3:50.89 (34.43)3:16.46 (34.28)2:42.18 (33.96)

4:57.93 (32.67) 5:30.69 (32.76)

cvm JR8 Lawyer, Amber 5:40.26 115:35.59
2:12.49 (34.70)1:37.79 (33.99)1:03.80 (33.28)30.52

4:32.54 (35.12)3:57.42 (35.11)3:22.31 (34.98)2:47.33 (34.84)

5:06.22 (33.68) 5:40.26 (34.04)

B - Final
Susa FR9 Stevens, Emma 5:35.85 95:38.51

2:10.47 (33.65)1:36.82 (33.82)1:03.00 (33.26)29.74

4:27.26 (34.19)3:53.07 (34.16)3:18.91 (34.40)2:44.51 (34.04)

5:02.01 (34.75) 5:35.85 (33.84)

pc FR10 Brick, Logan M 5:38.68 75:41.25
2:11.37 (34.25)1:37.12 (33.83)1:03.29 (33.24)30.05

4:29.99 (35.04)3:54.95 (34.87)3:20.08 (34.61)2:45.47 (34.10)

5:04.84 (34.85) 5:38.68 (33.84)

Susa JR12 Lamb, Erma 5:45.00 55:37.73
2:13.64 (35.12)1:38.52 (34.72)1:03.80 (33.32)30.48

4:35.05 (35.44)3:59.61 (35.37)3:24.24 (35.34)2:48.90 (35.26)

5:10.22 (35.17) 5:45.00 (34.78)

pc FR13 Han, Annelise N 5:52.38 45:48.52
2:12.56 (35.12)1:37.44 (33.86)1:03.58 (33.70)29.88

4:38.56 (37.04)4:01.52 (36.99)3:24.53 (36.21)2:48.32 (35.76)

5:15.70 (37.14) 5:52.38 (36.68)

cvm SO15 Hart, Malia 5:58.14 25:56.19
2:21.20 (36.19)1:45.01 (36.93)1:08.08 (36.14)31.94

4:46.43 (37.13)4:09.30 (35.87)3:33.43 (35.99)2:57.44 (36.24)

5:23.36 (36.93) 5:58.14 (34.78)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
uva JR1 Bulkley, Avery Q 5:04.93  5:11.73 q

1:59.56 (30.94)1:28.62 (30.67)57.95 (30.29)27.66

4:02.64 (30.90)3:31.74 (29.93)3:01.81 (30.99)2:30.82 (31.26)

4:33.90 (31.26) 5:04.93 (31.03)

pc JR2 Lane, Gretchen D 5:18.04  5:21.87 q
2:05.09 (32.00)1:33.09 (32.02)1:01.07 (31.75)29.32

4:15.51 (32.66)3:42.85 (32.71)3:10.14 (32.63)2:37.51 (32.42)

4:47.64 (32.13) 5:18.04 (30.40)
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm SR4 Rigby, Laura 5:19.91  5:20.73 q
2:03.64 (31.98)1:31.66 (31.79)59.87 (31.22)28.65

4:14.14 (33.27)3:40.87 (32.61)3:08.26 (32.61)2:35.65 (32.01)

4:47.39 (33.25) 5:19.91 (32.52)

pc JR5 Swenson, Tayte E 5:28.14  5:29.52 q
2:06.14 (32.73)1:33.41 (32.78)1:00.63 (31.71)28.92

4:21.24 (34.32)3:46.92 (34.30)3:12.62 (33.57)2:39.05 (32.91)

4:55.35 (34.11) 5:28.14 (32.79)

Susa SO6 Romprey, Dylan G 5:28.24  5:36.99 q
2:06.70 (33.24)1:33.46 (32.45)1:01.01 (31.43)29.58

4:22.60 (34.44)3:48.16 (34.25)3:13.91 (33.67)2:40.24 (33.54)

4:55.95 (33.35) 5:28.24 (32.29)

uva JR7 Bonnett, Kaitlyn 5:31.73  5:31.90 q
2:07.28 (33.42)1:33.86 (32.91)1:00.95 (31.80)29.15

4:23.36 (33.97)3:49.39 (34.72)3:14.67 (33.69)2:40.98 (33.70)

4:57.78 (34.42) 5:31.73 (33.95)

cvm JR8 Lawyer, Amber 5:35.59  5:45.55 q
2:10.32 (33.76)1:36.56 (33.56)1:03.00 (32.74)30.26

4:27.32 (34.22)3:53.10 (34.49)3:18.61 (34.14)2:44.47 (34.15)

5:01.84 (34.52) 5:35.59 (33.75)

Susa JR9 Lamb, Erma 5:37.73  5:47.94 q
2:11.59 (34.38)1:37.21 (33.83)1:03.38 (33.04)30.34

4:29.41 (34.65)3:54.76 (34.51)3:20.25 (34.46)2:45.79 (34.20)

5:03.89 (34.48) 5:37.73 (33.84)

Susa FR10 Stevens, Emma 5:38.51  5:43.05 q
2:11.31 (34.21)1:37.10 (34.29)1:02.81 (33.13)29.68

4:29.39 (34.73)3:54.66 (34.27)3:20.39 (34.27)2:46.12 (34.81)

5:04.44 (35.05) 5:38.51 (34.07)

pc FR11 Brick, Logan M 5:41.25  5:45.60 q
2:11.29 (34.95)1:36.34 (34.26)1:02.08 (32.39)29.69

4:31.88 (35.44)3:56.44 (35.37)3:21.07 (35.06)2:46.01 (34.72)

5:06.73 (34.85) 5:41.25 (34.52)

pc FR12 Han, Annelise N 5:48.52  5:57.66 q
2:13.40 (34.60)1:38.80 (34.59)1:04.21 (33.50)30.71

4:35.94 (35.87)4:00.07 (35.95)3:24.12 (35.72)2:48.40 (35.00)

5:12.61 (36.67) 5:48.52 (35.91)

cvm SO14 Hart, Malia 5:56.19  5:57.85 q
2:20.39 (36.23)1:44.16 (36.16)1:08.00 (35.58)32.42

4:44.09 (36.96)4:07.13 (36.56)3:30.57 (35.69)2:54.88 (34.49)

5:21.98 (37.89) 5:56.19 (34.21)

cvm FR21 Jones, Addison 6:05.40  6:14.90
2:22.11 (36.48)1:45.63 (35.91)1:09.72 (35.77)33.95

4:51.76 (37.46)4:14.30 (37.27)3:37.03 (37.60)2:59.43 (37.32)

5:29.90 (38.14) 6:05.40 (35.50)

cvm FR22 Olsen, Ruth 6:09.80  6:12.75
2:20.89 (37.64)1:43.25 (36.17)1:07.08 (35.32)31.76

4:54.63 (39.17)4:15.46 (38.40)3:37.06 (37.90)2:59.16 (38.27)

5:33.13 (38.50) 6:09.80 (36.67)

cvm SO28 Walters, Gabby 6:17.34  6:13.34
2:28.62 (39.32)1:49.30 (38.75)1:10.55 (37.37)33.18

5:03.38 (38.42)4:24.96 (38.50)3:46.46 (38.33)3:08.13 (39.51)

5:41.70 (38.32) 6:17.34 (35.64)
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

cvm FR29 Darnell, Madelyn 6:22.49  6:26.83
2:26.99 (39.08)1:47.91 (38.87)1:09.04 (37.18)31.86

5:05.91 (40.15)4:25.76 (40.22)3:45.54 (39.25)3:06.29 (39.30)

5:45.72 (39.81) 6:22.49 (36.77)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
pc JR1 Elgie, Keegan M 4:42.14 204:43.30

1:46.26 (28.50)1:17.76 (27.43)50.33 (26.38)23.95

3:44.36 (29.67)3:14.69 (29.65)2:45.04 (29.60)2:15.44 (29.18)

4:13.98 (29.62) 4:42.14 (28.16)

Susa SR2 Leon-Moreno, David 4:55.98 174:54.94
1:54.07 (30.52)1:23.55 (29.78)53.77 (28.27)25.50

3:56.40 (30.66)3:25.74 (30.49)2:55.25 (30.58)2:24.67 (30.60)

4:26.70 (30.30) 4:55.98 (29.28)

Wffm FR3 Richter, Marcus 4:56.37 165:00.22
1:55.67 (30.27)1:25.40 (29.70)55.70 (29.35)26.35

3:57.39 (30.57)3:26.82 (30.52)2:56.30 (30.49)2:25.81 (30.14)

4:27.39 (30.00) 4:56.37 (28.98)

Susa SR4 Hall, Derek K 4:58.67 154:55.64
1:56.85 (30.64)1:26.21 (30.10)56.11 (29.03)27.08

3:59.44 (31.28)3:28.16 (30.78)2:57.38 (30.51)2:26.87 (30.02)

4:29.65 (30.21) 4:58.67 (29.02)

pc FR5 Bae, Harrison Y 4:59.32 145:01.01
1:56.85 (29.98)1:26.87 (29.75)57.12 (29.69)27.43

3:59.22 (30.30)3:28.92 (30.64)2:58.28 (30.62)2:27.66 (30.81)

4:29.48 (30.26) 4:59.32 (29.84)

Susa SR6 Finger, Anthony 5:05.24 135:03.24
1:56.11 (30.65)1:25.46 (29.91)55.55 (29.25)26.30

4:02.40 (32.17)3:30.23 (31.50)2:58.73 (31.44)2:27.29 (31.18)

4:34.37 (31.97) 5:05.24 (30.87)

Susa SO7 Judd, Cody 5:09.22 125:06.64
1:58.25 (30.81)1:27.44 (30.21)57.23 (29.81)27.42

4:05.21 (32.21)3:33.00 (31.86)3:01.14 (31.73)2:29.41 (31.16)

4:37.51 (32.30) 5:09.22 (31.71)

cvm JR8 Reed, Blake 5:14.89 115:09.74
2:01.62 (32.13)1:29.49 (31.67)57.82 (30.97)26.85

4:12.06 (32.77)3:39.29 (32.35)3:06.94 (32.62)2:34.32 (32.70)

4:44.21 (32.15) 5:14.89 (30.68)

B - Final
Csc FR12 Granado, Brian 5:13.68 55:15.39

2:01.95 (31.47)1:30.48 (32.10)58.38 (30.38)28.00

4:10.43 (32.65)3:37.78 (32.86)3:04.92 (32.71)2:32.21 (30.26)

4:43.12 (32.69) 5:13.68 (30.56)

uva SO14 Flores, Mateo 5:16.37 35:12.47
2:00.52 (31.90)1:28.62 (31.42)57.20 (30.37)26.83

4:11.93 (33.24)3:38.69 (32.90)3:05.79 (32.93)2:32.86 (32.34)

4:44.95 (33.02) 5:16.37 (31.42)
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
pc JR1 Elgie, Keegan M 4:43.30  4:52.04 q

1:48.23 (28.83)1:19.40 (28.29)51.11 (26.85)24.26

3:45.36 (29.49)3:15.87 (29.32)2:46.55 (29.53)2:17.02 (28.79)

4:15.12 (29.76) 4:43.30 (28.18)

Susa SR2 Leon-Moreno, David 4:54.94  4:55.94 q
1:55.08 (30.24)1:24.84 (30.09)54.75 (28.96)25.79

3:56.46 (30.34)3:26.12 (30.28)2:55.84 (30.39)2:25.45 (30.37)

4:26.74 (30.28) 4:54.94 (28.20)

Susa SR3 Hall, Derek K 4:55.64  5:04.97 q
1:54.43 (29.63)1:24.80 (29.53)55.27 (28.68)26.59

3:55.30 (30.45)3:24.85 (30.34)2:54.51 (30.10)2:24.41 (29.98)

4:26.38 (31.08) 4:55.64 (29.26)

Wffm FR4 Richter, Marcus 5:00.22  4:57.80 q
1:57.15 (30.57)1:26.58 (30.51)56.07 (29.68)26.39

4:00.15 (30.73)3:29.42 (30.84)2:58.58 (30.53)2:28.05 (30.90)

4:30.45 (30.30) 5:00.22 (29.77)

pc FR5 Bae, Harrison Y 5:01.01  5:15.64 q
1:57.27 (30.62)1:26.65 (30.32)56.33 (29.16)27.17

3:59.81 (30.78)3:29.03 (30.80)2:58.23 (30.58)2:27.65 (30.38)

4:30.61 (30.80) 5:01.01 (30.40)

Susa SR6 Finger, Anthony 5:03.24  5:01.10 q
1:56.45 (31.10)1:25.35 (30.46)54.89 (29.04)25.85

4:01.77 (32.12)3:29.65 (31.68)2:57.97 (30.70)2:27.27 (30.82)

4:32.99 (31.22) 5:03.24 (30.25)

Susa SO7 Judd, Cody 5:06.64  5:05.00 q
1:58.06 (30.81)1:27.25 (30.39)56.86 (29.39)27.47

4:03.42 (31.47)3:31.95 (31.49)3:00.46 (31.46)2:29.00 (30.94)

4:35.44 (32.02) 5:06.64 (31.20)

cvm JR8 Reed, Blake 5:09.74  5:13.66 q
1:59.61 (31.41)1:28.20 (30.88)57.32 (30.54)26.78

4:07.84 (32.37)3:35.47 (32.24)3:03.23 (32.17)2:31.06 (31.45)

4:39.96 (32.12) 5:09.74 (29.78)

uva SO11 Flores, Mateo 5:12.47  5:24.23 q
1:59.92 (31.63)1:28.29 (31.27)57.02 (29.94)27.08

4:08.74 (32.46)3:36.28 (32.47)3:03.81 (32.08)2:31.73 (31.81)

4:41.15 (32.41) 5:12.47 (31.32)

Csc FR15 Granado, Brian 5:15.39  5:15.52 q
2:03.39 (32.31)1:31.08 (32.44)58.64 (30.77)27.87

4:12.21 (32.28)3:39.93 (32.65)3:07.28 (31.89)2:35.39 (32.00)

4:44.33 (32.12) 5:15.39 (31.06)

Susa JR18 Page, Makoa H 5:16.42  5:21.18
2:02.88 (32.10)1:30.78 (31.77)59.01 (31.02)27.99

4:12.68 (32.32)3:40.36 (32.38)3:07.98 (32.38)2:35.60 (32.72)

4:45.37 (32.69) 5:16.42 (31.05)

uva SO25 Robison, Blake P 5:33.54  5:29.69
2:06.02 (33.31)1:32.71 (32.91)59.80 (31.70)28.10

4:24.63 (34.99)3:49.64 (35.34)3:14.30 (34.40)2:39.90 (33.88)

4:59.69 (35.06) 5:33.54 (33.85)
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

uva SO29 Paskett, Sidney 5:45.07  5:48.30
2:12.50 (35.21)1:37.29 (33.90)1:03.39 (33.13)30.26

4:35.13 (36.83)3:58.30 (35.15)3:23.15 (35.10)2:48.05 (35.55)

5:10.21 (35.08) 5:45.07 (34.86)

pc FR30 Hardy, Connor R 5:47.50  5:49.33
2:13.84 (35.06)1:38.78 (34.52)1:04.26 (33.55)30.71

4:36.77 (35.67)4:01.10 (35.78)3:25.32 (35.79)2:49.53 (35.69)

5:12.64 (35.87) 5:47.50 (34.86)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
uva JR1 Harris, Raiden H 57.58 2058.43

57.58 (29.43)28.15

pc SR3 Biglow, Lauren M 1:00.70 161:00.83
1:00.70 (31.24)29.46

uva JR5 Bonnett, Kaitlyn 1:03.00 131:04.30
1:03.00 (32.08)30.92

Wffm JR--- Richter, Kathleen DQ 151:00.79
DQ (31.30)29.55

B - Final
Susa FR10 Knudsen, Mackenzie 1:06.37 61:05.94

1:06.37 (34.23)32.14

cvm JR11 Bernhardt, Leigha 1:06.56 51:06.43
1:06.56 (34.70)31.86

Susa FR--- Oakden, Abigail DQ 31:06.79
DQ (34.19)32.81

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
uva JR1 Harris, Raiden H 58.43  59.44 q

58.43 (29.97)28.46

Wffm JR3 Richter, Kathleen 1:00.79  1:03.01 q
1:00.79 (31.09)29.70

pc SR4 Biglow, Lauren M 1:00.83  1:01.28 q
1:00.83 (31.19)29.64

Susa FR9 Knudsen, Mackenzie 1:05.94  1:05.93 q
1:05.94 (33.81)32.13

cvm JR11 Bernhardt, Leigha 1:06.43  1:05.82 q
1:06.43 (34.63)31.80

Susa FR12 Oakden, Abigail 1:06.79  1:07.24 q
1:06.79 (34.53)32.26

cvm FR17 Casperson, Eloise 1:07.65  1:06.17
1:07.65 (34.80)32.85

cvm SO18 Lyman, Lexie 1:08.08  1:08.21
1:08.08 (35.70)32.38

uva JR19 Mobbs, Alex 1:09.04  1:09.38
1:09.04 (35.10)33.94

Csc FR25 Demille, Ella 1:11.60  1:10.05
1:11.60 (38.07)33.53

pc JR26 Bartlett, Tessa L 1:11.98  1:08.32
1:11.98 (37.50)34.48
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2024 UT 4A State OBS - 2/16/2024 to 2/17/2024

Utah State High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

uva JR--- Bonnett, Kaitlyn DQ  1:03.81
DQ (32.83)31.47

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Carlile, Andrew 51.32 2051.39

51.32 (26.66)24.66

Susa SO2 Pak, Solmun 53.42 1754.54
53.42 (27.71)25.71

Csc SR3 Granado, Justin 54.09 1654.45
54.09 (28.13)25.96

Susa SR6 Finger, Anthony 56.50 1355.77
56.50 (28.48)28.02

cvm SO8 Skinner, Brigham 56.81 1156.99
56.81 (29.06)27.75

B - Final
uva JR--- Hibino, Kaita B DQ 759.44

DQ (29.53)28.57

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Carlile, Andrew 51.39  51.24 q

51.39 (26.76)24.63

Csc SR2 Granado, Justin 54.45  55.12 q
54.45 (28.26)26.19

Susa SO3 Pak, Solmun 54.54  54.97 q
54.54 (28.44)26.10

Susa SR5 Finger, Anthony 55.77  57.45 q
55.77 (28.38)27.39

cvm SO7 Skinner, Brigham 56.99  57.15 q
56.99 (29.05)27.94

uva JR12 Hibino, Kaita B 59.44  58.39 q
59.44 (30.19)29.25

cvm FR18 Johnson, Dane 1:00.89  1:02.10
1:00.89 (31.97)28.92

pc JR19 Contreras, Nate D 1:01.07  59.51
1:01.07 (31.12)29.95

cvm SO25 West, Christian J 1:02.39  1:01.40
1:02.39 (32.46)29.93

Susa SO26 Flake, Kyle G 1:03.07  1:03.21
1:03.07 (32.51)30.56

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SO1 Daley, Claire 1:09.30 201:11.44

1:09.30 (37.29)32.01

cvm JR2 Christensen, Isabelle 1:11.03 171:09.34
1:11.03 (38.67)32.36

pc FR7 Han, Annelise N 1:14.65 121:14.81
1:14.65 (39.29)35.36
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B - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
pc SO9 Klug, Anna B 1:15.16 91:15.05

1:15.16 (39.53)35.63

cvm JR13 Lawyer, Amber 1:17.88 41:17.34
1:17.88 (40.97)36.91

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
cvm JR1 Christensen, Isabelle 1:09.34  1:11.01 q

1:09.34 (36.67)32.67

Susa SO2 Daley, Claire 1:11.44  1:11.90 q
1:11.44 (38.00)33.44

pc FR6 Han, Annelise N 1:14.81  1:16.50 q
1:14.81 (39.35)35.46

pc SO9 Klug, Anna B 1:15.05  1:15.33 q
1:15.05 (39.79)35.26

cvm JR16 Lawyer, Amber 1:17.34  1:17.38 q
1:17.34 (40.42)36.92

uva FR20 Pocock, Claire A 1:18.76  1:15.52
1:18.76 (41.05)37.71

cvm SO21 Anderson, Ava 1:19.12  1:20.85
1:19.12 (41.35)37.77

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wffm SR1 Richter, Zach 59.66 201:00.34

59.66 (31.60)28.06

Chat JR2 Powers, Thomas 59.96 171:00.22
59.96 (31.96)28.00

cvm SR3 Walters, Ben 1:00.22 161:00.75
1:00.22 (32.10)28.12

Susa SR4 Kehoe, Chase M 1:01.42 151:01.04
1:01.42 (32.48)28.94

Susa JR7 Iverson, Hunter P 1:03.17 121:02.90
1:03.17 (33.67)29.50

uva JR--- Christensen, James S DQ  1:01.00
DQ (32.49)29.11

B - Final
Csc SR10 Krans, Ashten 1:03.84 71:03.37

1:03.84 (33.95)29.89

Susa SO11 Fox, Josh A 1:04.31 61:04.88
1:04.31 (34.02)30.29

Susa SO13 McCoy, Wyatt 1:05.11 41:05.20
1:05.11 (34.35)30.76

Chat SO15 Bridge, Benjamin 1:05.58 21:04.89
1:05.58 (34.56)31.02
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Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat JR1 Powers, Thomas 1:00.22  1:01.51 q

1:00.22 (31.99)28.23

Wffm SR2 Richter, Zach 1:00.34  59.63 q
1:00.34 (31.92)28.42

cvm SR3 Walters, Ben 1:00.75  1:03.49 q
1:00.75 (32.74)28.01

uva JR4 Christensen, James S 1:01.00  1:03.53 q
1:01.00 (31.87)29.13

Susa SR5 Kehoe, Chase M 1:01.04  1:01.81 q
1:01.04 (31.90)29.14

Susa JR7 Iverson, Hunter P 1:02.90  1:03.38 q
1:02.90 (33.62)29.28

Csc SR9 Krans, Ashten 1:03.37  1:05.65 q
1:03.37 (33.98)29.39

Susa SO12 Fox, Josh A 1:04.88  1:05.98 q
1:04.88 (34.06)30.82

Susa SO14 McCoy, Wyatt 1:05.20  1:04.89 q
1:05.20 (34.67)30.53

bbs SO16 Barraclough, Jaten 1:05.44  1:04.97 q
1:05.44 (34.83)30.61

bbs SR*20 Kiever, Wyatt 1:06.26  1:05.58
1:06.26 (35.70)30.56

bbs SR*20 Thomas, Cullen 1:06.26  1:05.82
1:06.26 (35.68)30.58

cvm JR22 Erikson, Lance 1:06.35  1:07.92
1:06.35 (35.64)30.71

cvm JR25 Meek, Aizik 1:08.44  1:08.06
1:08.44 (36.36)32.08

uva SO27 Robison, Blake P 1:09.06  1:09.48
1:09.06 (36.78)32.28

Chat SO--- Bridge, Benjamin DQ  1:04.85
DQ (34.43)30.46

 
Event 108  Men 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
pc FR1 Bae, Harrison Y 23.14  23.55

 
Event 121  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 23.43  NT
Susa SR2 Carlile, Andrew 23.97  NT
bbs SR3 Morton, Jagger 24.88  NT
Csc SR4 Granado, Justin 25.40  NT
Susa SO*5 Pak, Solmun 26.59  NT
uva SO*5 Flores, Mateo 26.59  NT
cvm SO7 Skinner, Brigham 26.79  NT
pc SR8 Biglow, Lauren M 28.92  NT
cvm SR9 Rigby, Laura 29.15  NT
cvm JR10 Bernhardt, Leigha 30.57  NT
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(Event 121  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

cvm SO*11 Lyman, Lexie 30.71  NT
Susa FR*11 Knudsen, Mackenzie 30.71  NT

 
Event 122  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

oa SR1 Barton, Robert P 21.25  NT
Wffm SR2 Richter, Zach 21.92  NT
pc JR3 Taylor, Jaime O 22.92  NT
cvm SO4 Kwant, Kyler 23.28  NT
Susa SO5 Pak, Solmun 23.95  NT
Wffm FR6 Richter, Brooklyn 24.23  NT
uva FR7 Preece, Maisey 25.86  NT
pc SO8 Klug, Anna B 26.02  NT
Susa SO9 Romprey, Dylan G 26.34  NT
uva FR10 Bott, Haley 26.38  NT
uva FR11 Pocock, Claire A 26.48  NT
Chat FR12 McIllece, Cora 28.07  NT

 
Event 123  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Susa SR1 Carlile, Andrew 47.06  NT
bbs SR2 Morton, Jagger 48.66  NT
pc JR3 Taylor, Jaime O 49.12  NT
mac JR4 Sorensen, Austin 49.76  NT
cvm JR5 Reed, Blake 50.27  NT
cvm SO6 Kwant, Kyler 50.40  NT
Susa JR7 Page, Makoa H 52.55  NT
Csc SR8 Krans, Ashten 52.59  NT
bbs SR9 Kiever, Wyatt 52.75  NT
Wffm FR10 Richter, Brooklyn 53.03  NT
uva JR11 Christensen, James S 53.94  NT
cvm SR12 Rigby, Laura 54.23  NT
pc SR13 Biglow, Lauren M 55.73  NT
uva FR14 Preece, Maisey 55.91  NT
Susa SO15 Romprey, Dylan G 56.57  NT
uva FR16 Pocock, Claire A 57.89  NT
cvm SO17 Lyman, Lexie 59.90  NT
cvm JR18 Bernhardt, Leigha x1:00.25  NT
Susa JR19 Lamb, Erma 1:00.83  NT


